
 
 
 
 

 
 

Reconciliation Committee 
Meeting to be held on Wednesday, 6 September 2023, at 2.30 pm 

in the Colonel Light Room, Adelaide Town Hall 

 

Committee Members: 
Dual Chairpersons: 

City of Adelaide Council Member: 
The Right Honourable the Lord Mayor, Dr Jane Lomax-Smith (Ex-Officio)  

Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander Community Representative: 
Yvonne Agius 

City of Adelaide Council Members: 
Councillor David Elliott, Councillor Janet Giles and Councillor Dr Mark Siebentritt 

Strategic Agency Representatives: 
Jeremy Johncock 

Kaurna Yerta Aboriginal Corporation Representative: 
Tim Agius 

Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander Community Representatives: 
Ivan-Tiwu Copley and Deanne Hanchant-Nichols 

Proxies: 
Lynette Crocker, Alan Sumner and Kveta Vlotman 

 

Public Document Pack



 

 
 

Reconciliation Committee 
Meeting to be held on Wednesday, 6 September 2023, at 2.30 pm 

in the Colonel Light Room, Adelaide Town Hall 

Agenda 
 
1.    Welcome and Apologies 

Nil 

 

 

 
2.    Acknowledgement of Country 

‘The City of Adelaide Reconciliation Committee acknowledges that we are meeting 
on traditional Country of the Kaurna people of the Adelaide Plains and pays respect 
to Elders past, present and emerging. 

City of Adelaiderlu ngadlu Kaurna Yartangka tampinthi.  

Kaurna miyurna yaitya mathanya Wama Tarntanyaku.  

Ngadlurlu Kaurna Miyurna, puki-unangku, yalaka, tarrkarrila tampinthi. 

We recognise and respect their cultural heritage, beliefs and relationship with the 
land.  

We acknowledge that they are of continuing importance to the Kaurna people living 
today. 

And we also extend that respect to other Aboriginal Language Groups and other First 
Nations who are present today.’ 

 

 

 
3.   Moment Silence in Remembrance of Departed Community Members 

 
 

 
4.    Confirmation of Minutes 

That the Minutes of the meeting of the City of Adelaide Reconciliation Committee 
held on 3 May 2023, be taken as read and be confirmed as an accurate record of 
proceedings. 

View the 3 May 2023 minutes here. 

 

 

 
5.   Reports  
 
 5.1   Standing Item: KYAC Pipeline Discussions  

Presenter: Talisha King, Reconciliation Officer  

Purpose:  To update the Committee Members about the topics 
discussed at the previous KYAC meeting 

4 - 7 

 
 5.2   Kaurna Voices / Cultural Mapping  

Presenter:  Marty Reeve, Project Lead Community Lifestyle 

Purpose:  To update the Committee about the progress of the project 
and advice for stage 2  

8 - 12 

 

https://meetings.cityofadelaide.com.au/documents/g804/Public%20minutes%2003rd-May-2023%2014.30%20Reconciliation%20Committee.pdf?T=11


 5.3   Development of the Next Reconciliation Action Plan  

Presenter:  Talisha King, Reconciliation Officer 

Purpose:  To seek advice from Committee Members about the 
process for developing the next RAP for the City of 
Adelaide 

 

13 - 16 

 
6.   Workshop & Presentation  
 
 6.1   Workshop - Adelaide Park Lands Dry Area Extension  

Presenter:  Colleen McDonnell, Manager City Planning & Heritage 

Purpose:  A workshop with the Committee Members to brainstorm 
approaches to the Dry Area Review  

17 - 27 

 
 6.2   Presentation - The Place of Reflection  

Presenter:  Jade O’Donohue, Manager Creative City  

Purpose:   To update the Committee Members about the project status 
and the upcoming launch  

 

28 - 37 

 
7.   Any Other Business 

 
 

 
8.    Next Meeting 

Wednesday 29 November 2023, 2.30 pm – 4.30 pm 

 

 

 
9.   Closure  



Reconciliation Committee – Agenda - Wednesday, 6 September 2023

 

Wednesday, 6 September 2023 
Reconciliation Committee 

Standing Item: KYAC Pipeline 
Discussions 
 

Strategic Alignment - Dynamic City Culture 
Program Contact:  
Sarah Gilmour, Associate 
Director Park Lands, Policy & 
Sustainability 

Public Approving Officer:  
Ilia Houridis - Director City 
Shaping 

 
 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
The purpose of this report is to update the Committee on discussions with the Kaurna Yerta Aboriginal Corporation 
(KYAC) on Council projects in the City of Adelaide. 

KYAC and the City of Adelaide (CoA) have a cooperative working relationship based on ongoing engagement 
about projects and their relationship to Kaurna Native Title. Meetings of the KYAC Directors and CoA 
Administration are held quarterly, or more frequently, to discuss projects and seek advice.  

 
 

RECOMMENDATION 
THAT THE RECONCILIATION COMMITTEE  

1. Notes the update on the KYAC pipeline discussions to the period ending 31 July 2023. 

 

 
 
 
 

Page 4

Agenda Item 5.1



 

Reconciliation Committee – Agenda - Wednesday, 6 September 2023

IMPLICATIONS AND FINANCIALS 
 

City of Adelaide 
2020-2024 
Strategic Plan 

Strategic Alignment – Dynamic City Culture 
3.1 Support, promote and share Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander cultures and pay 
homage to the Kaurna people as traditional owners. 

Policy 

The KYAC pipeline discussions align with the ‘Relationships’ pillar in the City of Adelaide’s 
Stretch Reconciliation Action Plan 2021-2024 and Council’s enduring commitment that: 
‘Consultations with Kaura community Members are carried out regularly to ensure Council 
responses meaningfully to the advice and concerns of the Traditional Owners’. 

Consultation 

KYAC pipeline discussions are held quarterly, or more frequently, to inform Council 
projects. Since the Reconciliation Committee meeting in May 2023, KYAC pipeline 
discussions were held on 28 June 2023 and 23 August 2023, with a further meeting was 
held with Members of the KYAC Board on 9 August 2023. 

Resource Not as a result of this report 

Risk / Legal / 
Legislative Not as a result of this report 

Opportunities The pipeline discussions recognise the significant work of KYAC across Kaurna Native Title 
lands and provide regular opportunities for City of Adelaide and KYAC to engage. 

23/24 Budget 
Allocation City of Adelaide has a 2023/24 budget allocation of $30,000 for engagement with KYAC
[...]
k of Cultural Connection 
3.2.1. Administration and KYAC discussed a potential grant application to Green Adelaide which 

combines a series of City of Adelaide projects near the Botanic Creek Rehabilitation project 
area under the title of the ‘Creek of Cultural Connection’ (Link 1).  

3.2.2. The grant submission was supported by KYAC and was successful in receiving funding from 
Green Adelaide. The projects will be delivered in 2023/24 and 2024/25 including: 
3.2.2.1. Kaurna Kardla event in Tuthannga (Park 17). 
3.2.2.2. Botanic Creek Rehabilitation to naturalise the watercourse and upgrade existing 

infrastructure and assets including bridges. 
3.2.2.3. Community planting events in the Adelaide Park Lands. 

3.2.3. KYAC will continue to be engaged during the life of the project.  
3.3. Kaurna Voices  

3.3.1. Administration and KYAC discussed the first stage of the Kaurna Voices project which is 
intended to deliver a web based interactive map that provides an insight into Kaurna Culture as 
it relates to the Adelaide Park Lands.  

3.3.2. Further information on the Kaurna Voices project is available from the Reconciliation Committee 
meeting agenda of 3 May 2023.  

3.3.3. KYAC will continue to be engaged during the life of the project.  
3.4. Red Ochre – Torrens Weir Retaining wall upgrade 

3.4.1. A meeting was held with the Chair of KYAC and other First Nations representatives on 9 August 
2023 at the Torrens Weir to discuss a proposed project to build a retaining wall on the 
Karrawirra Parri Riverbank.  

3.4.2. This site is significant as it may contain burial grounds, artefacts or remains. RAW Group and 
Neale Draper and Associates are involved in site discussions. 

3.4.3. Neale Draper and Associates will be preparing a report about the site and the recommendations 
going forward which will be shared with KYAC at future quarterly pipeline meetings. 

 

Page 6

https://aws-ap-southeast2-coa-dmzfileserver.s3.ap-southeast-2.amazonaws.com/AgendasMinutes/f
[...]
rom Committee Members on the draft webpage design and content developed to date, and 
the proposed approach to the next stage of the project.  

A presentation of the draft webpage and content will be provided at the meeting.  

 

 

RECOMMENDATION 
THAT THE RECONCILIATION COMMITTEE  

1. Notes the work completed to date on the interactive web based cultural mapping project, Kaurna Voices 
and proposed next steps. 

2. Endorses Stage One of the Kaurna Voices project to go live by Q3, 2023-24. 

 

 

Page 8

Agenda Item 5.2



 

Reconciliation Committee – Agenda - Wednesday, 6 September 2023

IMPLICATIONS AND FINANCIALS 
 

City of Adelaide 
2020-2024 
Strategic Plan 

Strategic Alignment – Dynamic City Culture  
3.1 Support, promote and share Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander cultures and pay 
homage to the Kaurna people as Traditional Owners 

Policy 
This project is an action of the City of Adelaide Stretch Reconciliation Action Plan, which 
states - ‘utilise the Kaurna cultural mapping project to capture sites of significance in the city 
and North Adelaide.’  

Consultation 

To date, Administration has provided an update on this project to the Reconciliation 
Committee and two updates to Board Members of the Kaurna Yerta Aboriginal Corporation. 
The first stage of this project has included interviews with Kaurna Elders, which have been 
conducted by Kaurna staff members of Southern Cultural Immersion. 

Resource The knowledge and skills of the Kaurna Community and organisations will be utilised to 
complete the second stage of the Kaurna Voices project. 

Risk / Legal / 
Legislative 

We will continue to engage with the Kaurna Community to mitigate risks associated with 
collecting and sharing Kaurna Culture that is culturally sensitive. 

Opportunities 

Kaurna Voices will encourage greater understanding and awareness of Kaurna Culture and 
Kaurna’s relationship with the Adelaide Park Lands and contribute to other initiatives 
including the development of City Plan and the review of the Adelaide Park Lands 
Management Strategy.   

23/24 Budget 
Allocation 

$75,000 is allocated to stage two. This includes $50,000 for further content, $15,000 for 
further webpage development and $10,000 for promotion of the webpage including a launch.   

Proposed 24/25 
Budget Allocation Not as a result of this report 

Life of Project, 
Service, Initiative 
or (Expectancy of) 
Asset 

It is our intention to launch the Kaurna Voices webpage by Q3 2023-24. 

23/24 Budget 
Reconsideration  
(if applicable) 

Not as a result of this report 

Ongoing Costs (eg 
maintenance cost) Not as a result of this report 

Other Funding 
Sources Not as a result of this report 

 

 

Page 9



 

Reconciliation Committee – Agenda - Wednesday, 6 September 2023

DISCUSSION 
1. On Wednesday 3 May 2023, the Reconciliation Committee was provided with a Kaurna Voices and Cultural 

Mapping project overview – Link 1. This overview included: 

1.1 An explanation of the project, being the development of an interactive educational web-based map 
that celebrates Kaurna Culture and connection to Country through various mediums including the 
collection of stories relating to the Cultural significance of the Adelaide Park Lands to the Kaurna 
people.  

1.2 Council utilising Southern Cultural Immersion (a Kaurna owned and operated business) to collect 
video recorded stories from Kaurna Elders. 

1.3 Council Administration collating images, written stories and historical accounts relating to sites of 
cultural significance identified in the report ‘Community Land Management Plans: Adelaide Parklands 
and City Squares Aboriginal Heritage 2005’ – Link 2. 

2. Stage one of the project saw seven video recordings completed, featuring stories from Kaurna Elders and 
Kaurna Community members as well as a Welcome to Country filmed at Mount Lofty overlooking the 
Adelaide Plains (Kaurna Country). 

3. Kaurna Elders and community members who shared their stories are l
[...]
 and how 
it's important for her to continue the work her Elders 
fought for. 

Pirltawardli /Possum 
Park 

Video and audio 
transcript 

  Aunty Rosemary Wanganeen speaks about the 
importance of the Park Lands, her childhood memories 
and her hopes for the Park Lands in the future. 

 
Stage Two 

5. In addition to the content collected and the draft webpage developed to date, feedback is sought on Council 
Administration’s proposed approach to Stage Two, being: 

5.1 Increased emphasis on audio and written content that demonstrates a broader geographical 
connection between Kaurna and the Park Lands. Content included to date has primarily focused along 
Karra Wirra Pari / River Torrens, reflecting the significance of the riparian environs to Kaurna.  

5.2 Finalise video content. While these are a core interactive element of the Kaurna Voices webpage, they 
are expensive to produce (eg the seven edited interviews utilised most of the Stage One budget). It is 
recommended that a maximum of three additional videos are created in Stage Two.  

5.3 Remaining focused on mapping sites of significance in the Adelaide Park Lands (including the 
Squares), as opposed to the built form of the city.  

5.4 Incorporating elements of truth telling through research and interviews with Kaurna Community 
members.  

Page 11



 

Reconciliation Committee – Agenda - Wednesday, 6 September 2023

5.5 Allocating approximately $10,000 of the Stage Two project budget to promotion of the webpage 
including a launch to ensure there is broad community awareness of Kaurna Voices, once finalised 
(noting that the webpage will be designed so it can be added to as opportunities arise).  

6. City of Adelaide seeks any additional feedback from the Committee on this project, including in relation to the 
seeking, recording and presentation of material, ways to ensure that the project is relevant and accessible 
for everyone’s ongoing learning and how the project might strengthen the acknowledgement and celebration 
of Culture and Country.  

Next Steps 

7. Following feedback received from this meeting, a project brief will be developed in consultation with the 
Kaurna Yerta Aboriginal Corporation Board to commence Stage Two of Kaurna Voices.  

8. An update on progress of Stage 2 of the project will be provided to the Reconciliation Committee in February 
2024.  

 

DATA AND SUPPORTING INFORMATION 
 
Link 1 – Reconciliation Committee 3 May 2023 – Kaurna Voices / Cultural Mapping presentation 
Link 2 - Community Land Management Plans: Adelaide Parklands and City Squares Aboriginal Heritage 2005 
 
 

ATTACHMENTS 
Nil 
 

- END OF REPORT - 

Page 12

https://meetings.cityofadelaide.com.au/documents/s9984/Kaurna%20Voices%20Project.pdf


Reconciliation Committee – Agenda - Wednesday, 6 September 2023

 

Wednesday, 6 September 2023 
Reconciliation Committee 

Development of the 2024-2027 
Reconciliation Action Plan 
 

Strategic Alignment - Thriving Communities 
Program Contact:  
Sarah Gilmour, Associate 
Director Park Lands, Policy & 
Sustainability 

Public 
 

Approving Officer:  
Ilia Houridis - Director City 
Shaping 

 
 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
The purpose of this report is to outline the approach for developing the next Reconciliation Action Plan (RAP) for 
the City of Adelaide. The current RAP 2021 – 2024 is due for completion by 30 June 2024 with a new version to be 
developed and implemented from 1 July 2024. 

This report will allow Reconciliation Committee Members to discuss the process, timeframe, and any 
considerations for the development of the next RAP. 

 
 

RECOMMENDATION 
THAT THE RECONCILIATION COMMITTEE RECOMMENDS TO COUNCIL 

That Council 

1. Approves the Reconciliation Action Plan proposed development timeline.   

2. Notes the opportunity to create new Reconciliation Action Plan artwork and that a consultant will be 
appointed to support community engagement on the Reconciliation Action Plan. 

 
 

 
 

Page 13

Agenda Item 5.3



[...]
ed representatives from: Kaurna Nation Cultural Heritage Association, Healing 
Foundation /Link Up, Nunkuwarrin Yunti, Journey of Healing, Reconciliation Committee, Stolen Generation 
Alliance, Kaurna Yerta Aboriginal Corporation, Reconciliation South Australia, Tandanya National Aboriginal 
Institute, and the Art Gallery of South Australia.  

The Place of Reflection project was initiated and managed by the City of Adelaide, with support from the 
Government of South Australia. The total commission budget for the Place of Reflection is $265,000: 

  City of Adelaide has contributed $150,000 from its Public Art Capital budget.  

  Government of South Australia (Department of Premier and Cabinet) has contributed $115,000 through Arts 
South Australia ($15,000) and Stolen Generations (Community) Reparations Scheme ($100,000) 
administered by the Department of Aboriginal Affairs and Reconciliation. 

 

- END OF REPORT - 

Page 28

Agenda Item 6.2



Place of Reflection 
Update
City Culture
Arts & Culture

P
age 29

A
ttachm

ent A



Acknowledgement of Country
The City of Adelaide acknowledges that 
we are located on the traditional Country 
of the Kaurna people of the Adelaide 
Plains and pays respect to Elders past, 
present and emerging.
We recognise and respect their cultural 
heritage, beliefs and relationship with 
the land. We also extend that respect to 
visitors of other Aboriginal Language 
Groups and other First Nations.

P
age 30



Overview: A Place of Reflection
• The Place of Reflection is a high-profile public artwork in the City of Adelaide that 

acknowledges the strength and resilience of the Stolen Generations, their families and 
friends, and the wider community. 

• It has been an Aboriginal-led commission informed and developed in consultation with 
the Aboriginal community including the experiences of the Stolen Generations and 
their stories.

• The Place of Reflection Advisory Group has included representatives from: Kaurna 
Nation Cultural 
[...]
bstantial 
period and was guided through that the process by the Project Advisory 
Group, Project Partners and the community.

The public art commissioning process has been in delivery over the 
last 24 months. Key stages of this process included the opportunity 
development with the Project Advisory Group, Concept Design, 
Design Development, Workshops with Project Advisory Group and 
community, Fabrication and Installation.    

P
age 33



Concept Design

P
age 34



Artwork Development

Workshops with Aunty Yvonne Koolmatrie at Tandanya National Aboriginal Cultural Institute 
to inform artwork development 

P
age 35



Artwork Development and Fabrication 

Development and final form – Mother Figure Sculpture

P
age 36



Unveiling Ceremony and Community Event

Now that the Place of Reflection has been completed:
• An unveiling ceremony and community event will be held at 10am on 
Thursday 14 September 2023. 

• The occasion will be an opportunity for the community to heal, reflect and 
acknowledge the strength and resilience of the Stolen Generations, their 
families and friends.
– The ceremony and event will include speeches, 
live music and spoken word. 

• There is an open invitation for the community to join the 
ceremony and event.

• The ceremony and event has been informed by 
consultation with Project Advisory members and partners.

• Project partners have offered event support to ensure 
cultural safety with appropriate protocols in place.  
–  Event support for community members includes 
counselling services and healing resources.

P
age 37


	Agenda
	5.1 Standing Item: KYAC Pipeline Discussions
	EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
	IMPLICATIONS AND FINANCIALS
	DISCUSSION
	DATA AND SUPPORTING INFORMATION
	ATTACHMENTS

	5.2 Kaurna Voices / Cultural Mapping
	EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
	IMPLICATIONS AND FINANCIALS
	DISCUSSION
	DATA AND SUPPORTING INFORMATION
	ATTACHMENTS

	5.3 Development of the Next Reconciliation Action Plan
	EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
	IMPLICATIONS AND FINANCIALS
	DISCUSSION
	DATA AND SUPPORTING INFORMATION
	ATTACHMENTS

	6.1 Workshop - Adelaide Park Lands Dry Area Extension
	PURPOSE OF WORKSHOP
	KEY QUESTIONS
	Adelaide Park Lands Dry Area Workshop

	6.2 Presentation - The Place of Reflection
	PURPOSE OF PRESENTATION
	Place of Reflection Update






Minutes of the meeting


Reconciliation Committee – Minutes – 6 September 2023

 
 
 
 

 
 

Minutes 

Reconciliation Committee 
Meeting to be held on Wednesday, 6 September 2023 in the Colonel Light Room, 

Adelaide Town Hall at 2.31 pm 
 

Committee Members Present: 
Dual Chairpersons: 

City of Adelaide Council Member: 
The Right Honourable the Lord Mayor, Dr Jane Lomax-Smith 

Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander Community Representative: 
Yvonne Agius 

City of Adelaide Council Members: 
Councillor David Elliott and Councillor Dr Mark Siebentritt 

Strategic Agency Representatives: 
Jason Downs (replacing Jeremy Johncock) 

Kaurna Yerta Aboriginal Corporation Representative: 
Tim Agius 

Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander Community Representatives: 
Ivan-Tiwu Copley and Deanne Hanchant-Nichols 

Proxies: 
Lynette Crocker and Kveta Vlotman (proxy Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander Community Representatives) 

Alan Sumner (proxy Kaurna Yerta Aboriginal Corporation Representative) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

© 2023 CITY OF ADELAIDE. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 
 



Reconciliation Committee – Minutes – 6 September 2023

 
 
  
1.    Welcome and Apologies 

On Leave -  

Councillor Giles 

Deanne Hanchant-Nichols entered the Colonel Light Room at 2.37 pm. 

  
2.    Acknowledgement of Country 

The Kaurna Acknowledgement was read. 

‘The City of Adelaide Reconciliation Committee acknowledges that we are meeting on traditional Country 
of the Kaurna people of the Adelaide Plains and pays respect to Elders past, present and emerging. 

City of Adelaiderlu ngadlu Kaurna Yartangka tampinthi.  

Kaurna miyurna yaitya mathanya Wama Tarntanyaku.  

Ngadlurlu Kaurna Miyurna, puki-unangku, yalaka, tarrkarrila tampinthi. 

We recognise and respect their cultural heritage, beliefs and relationship with the land.  

We acknowledge that they are of continuing importance to the Kaurna people living today. 

And we also extend that respect to other Aboriginal Language Groups and other First Nations who are 
present today.’ 

  
3.    Moment Silence in Remembrance of Departed Community Members 

The reading was followed by a minute of silence for departed community members. 

  
4.    Confirmation of Minutes 

Moved by Councillor Siebentritt, 
Seconded by Kveta Vlotman 

That the Minutes of the meeting of the City of Adelaide Reconciliation Committee held on 3 May 2023, be 
taken as read and be confirmed as an accurate record of proceedings. 

Carried 

  
5.   Reports 

  
5.1   Standing Item: KYAC Pipeline Discussions 

Moved by Yvonne Agius, 
Seconded by Jason Downs - 

THAT THE RECONCILIATION COMMITTEE  

1. Notes the update on the KYAC pipeline discussions to the period ending 31 July 2023. 

Carried 

 
 
5.2   Kaurna Voices / Cultural Mapping 

Moved by Ivan-Tiwu Copley, 
Seconded by Councillor Siebentritt - 

THAT THE RECONCILIATION COMMITTEE  

1. Notes the work completed to date on the interactive web based cultural mapping project, Kaurna 
Voices and proposed next steps. 

2. Endorses Stage One of the Kaurna Voices project to go live by Q3, 2023-24. 

Carried 

  



Reconciliation Committee – Minutes – 6 September 2023

 
 
5.3   Development of the Next Reconciliation Action Plan 

Moved by Ivan-Tiwu Copley, 
Seconded by Deanne Hanchant-Nichols - 

THAT THE RECONCILIATION COMMITTEE RECOMMENDS TO COUNCIL 

That Council 

1. Approves the Reconciliation Action Plan proposed development timeline.   

2. Notes the opportunity to create new Reconciliation Action Plan artwork and that a consultant will be 
appointed to support community engagement on the Reconciliation Action Plan. 

Carried 
 

 
6.   Workshop & Presentation 

  
6.1   Workshop - Adelaide Park Lands Dry Area Extension 

Discussion Facilitator:  

Colleen McDonnell, Manager City Planning & Heritage 

Precis of Topic: 

A workshop with the Committee Members to brainstorm approaches to the Dry Area Review 

During the workshop: 

 Ivan-Tiwo Copley left the Colonel Light Room at 3.06 pm and re-entered at 3.49 pm. 

 The Lord Mayor, Dr Jane Lomax-Smith left the meeting at 3.56 pm. 

 Tim Agiuis left the meeting at 4.00 pm. 

 
 
6.2   Presentation - The Place of Reflection 

Discussion Facilitator:  

Jade O’Donohue, Manager Creative City and Logan Macdonald, Team Leader Arts and Culture 

Precis of Topic: 

Update to Committee Members about the project status and the upcoming launch 

During the Presentation: 

 Councillor Siebentritt left the meeting at 4.14 pm. 

 
 
7.    Any Other Business 

Nil 

  
8.    Next Meeting 

Wednesday 29 November 2023, 2.30pm – 4.30pm 
 
9.    Closure 

The meeting closed at 4.19 pm 
 

 
 
 
 

The Lord Mayor Dr Jane Lomax-Smith & Yvonne Agius 
Dual Chairs 

City of Adelaide Reconciliation Committee


